
2025 Net Price List
Effective Date July 1, 2025

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.



www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

	 		 	 HBF Grade

*Piece Dyed

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  
$30 Net per shipment for Canadian ground shipments. 

Woven Upholstery
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NET PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2025
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906

895

1082

978

945

924

1048

950

1012

999

1043

1058

954

1071

1055

905

964

1018

1017

1060

1056

1023

1008

1083

1050

986

966

1021

                 

    73.00

  85.00

  101.00

  76.00

  59.00

  70.00

  28.00

  78.00

 60.00

  50.00

  36.00

  45.00

  87.00

  62.00

  52.00

  58.00

  75.00

158.00

  74.00

  45.00

  39.00

  56.00

  58.00

  60.00

  70.00

    97.00

204.00

  69.00

Abito

Afghan

Agate Stripe

Argyle Boucle

Beetle

Belgian Meadow

Blink

Brushed Canvas

Bunny

Captain Bubble

Checkmate

Chenille Striae

Cherished Knit

Chubby Baby

Cloverleaf

Comfort Zone*

Complex

Crafted Cloud

Crafted Felt

Crumpled Paper

Cuddle Up

Curtain Wall

Dashing

Daydreamer

Digital Bloom 2.0

Double Stitch

Eccentric*

Enriched Boucle

1089  130.00Fields of Velvet M

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

K991   82.00Crosstweed

M1098  129.00Creativo

G1111 59.00Decadent



Woven Upholstery

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price	 HBF Grade

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

*Piece Dyed

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment 
for Canadian ground shipments. 
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122.00

  61.00

  79.00

  102.00

  77.00

  56.00

  40.00

    59.00

  73.00

  57.00

  61.00

  101.00

  99.00

  99.00

  50.00

  69.00

  64.00

  35.00

  99.00

    68.00

    62.00

  88.00

  53.00

    85.00

  81.00

    89.00

  87.00

  37.00

967

973

1079

1068

1015

1088

1101

1028

300 & 828

1093

1052

916

904

894

1024

1069

993

1077

1044

1078

1001

1064

955

1080

925

1014

1013

995

1029

Flirt

Folded Lines

Gather

Goosebumps

Grateful Grid

Ground Cover

Haberdash

Happy Camper

Heartfelt*

Hefty Herringbone

Here & There

High Rise

Hipster

Knitwork

Landscape Blur

Laugh Lines

Lava Rock

Lawn Chair

Look-see

Ms. Quilty 2.0

Madam Dottie

Matriarch

Merci Boucle

Moody Moss*

Moving Blanket

Moving Forward

Night Earth

Pepper Blend

Picnic Plaid

NET PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2025

  84.00

E  45.001100 Perrito

D  40.001049 Habu

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

Effective July 1, 2025



Woven Upholstery

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price	 HBF Grade

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

*Piece Dyed

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment 
for Canadian ground shipments. 

3

K

M

D

J

K

C

F

G

F

K

J

K

D

J

G

M
J

J

K

J

K

A

E

H

C

C

L
A

M

K

  89.00

128.00

  37.00

  68.00

  89.00

  30.00

  49.00

  57.00

  55.00

    78.00

  77.00

  89.00

  45.00

  74.00

  57.00

119.00

  74.00

  70.00
    79.00

  73.00

    84.00

  34.00

  40.00

  65.00

  34.00

  34.00

  91.00

  27.00

110.00

  69.00

Polygone

Poodle

Poppy

Quill

Quilted Comfort

Remember

Scribble XL

Scribble XS

Sherpa

Sideways

Sir Stripe-a-lot

Sister Solid

Skim Coat

Soft Angles 2.0

Stardust

Sweater

Tattoo Toile
Tessellations

Tête-à-Tête*

Tickled Herring

Twist

Upbeat

Upscale

Upstart

Uptick

Uptown

Velvet Mix*

Walkabout

Woven Memory

Wright

1026

1009

1047

1011

1020

929

983

982

1031

985

1004

1003

1059

1051

1070

923

1065

1081

1076

942

927

1036

1040

1042

1041

1039

977

1046

1019

1107

K  89.00Trails of Tweed1090

H  65.00Seeds of Colour1091

NET PRICE LIST

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

A  19.00Zippy1045

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025



www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment 
for Canadian ground shipments. 

Wrapped Panel Application

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price	 Width

4

56" W

57" W

65" W

56" W

54" W

57" W

54" W

57" W

56" W

56" W

54" W

56" W

57" W

54" W

54" W

50" W

54" W

57" W

54" W

57" W

54" W

52" W

57" W

56" W

57" W

59.00

28.00

36.00

52.00

45.00

56.00

58.00

60.00

70.00

61.00

84.00

35.00

68.00

88.00

37.00

89.00

65.00

74.00

34.00

40.00

65.00

34.00

34.00

27.00

19.00

Beetle

Blink

Checkmate

Cloverleaf

Crumpled Paper

Curtain Wall

Dashing

Daydreamer

Digital Bloom 2.0

Folded Lines

Heartfelt*

Look-see

Madam Dottie

Merci Boucle

Picnic Plaid

Quilted Comfort

Seeds of Colour

Soft Angles 2.0

Upbeat

Upscale

Upstart

Uptick

Uptown

Walkabout

Zippy

945

1048

1043

1055

1060

1023

1008

1083

1050

973

300 & 828

1044

1001

955

1029

1020

1091

1051

1036

1040
1042

1041

1039

1046

1045

* Piece Dyed

HBF Textiles standard terms, and general information for upholstery products also apply to Vertical Materials.

Ordering Information: Please consult a professional workroom to determine any required overage allowances.

54" W45.00Skim Coat1059

NET PRICE LIST

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025



www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	
	

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment 
for Canadian ground shipments. 

Wallcovering Application

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price	 Width

54" W

57" W

54" W

54" W

54" W

122.00

  60.00

    62.00

  45.00

  59.00

Cork Cloth

Daydreamer

Notable Grain

Skim Coat

Well-Loved

952

1083

1074

1059

1072

* Piece Dyed

HBF Textiles standard terms, and general information for upholstery products also apply to Vertical Materials.

Ordering Information: Please consult a professional workroom to determine any required overage allowances.

NET PRICE LIST

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025



Coated Fabrics

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price	 HBF Grade

Drapery

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name	 Net Price	 Width

HBF Textiles standard terms, and general information for upholstery products also apply to Vertical Materials. 

Ordering Information: Please consult a professional workroom to determine any required overage allowances. 

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a minimum 
charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment for Canadian 
ground shipments. 
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53"

55"

54"

158.00

  74.00

  45.00

1018

1017

1060

Crafted Cloud

Crafted Felt

Crumpled Paper

 53.00

  77.00

    71.00

  62.00

  55.00

  59.00

1095

1027

1097

1073

1074

935

1072

Air Mail Print 

All Terrain 

Cloverleaf Print

Intersection

Notable Grain

Pebbled

Well-Loved

G

G

 57.00

  70.00

1052

1075

Here & There

Inherent

K  77.001096 Digital Bloom 2.0 Print

  77.00

NET PRICE LIST

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

E  55.001108 Pebbled 2.0

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025



Leather

Pattern Number	 Pattern Name		 Net Price per Sq. Ft.	 HBF Grade

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	

All prices are NET per yard FOB Manufacturer. 
HBF Textiles reserves the right to change prices, grades or current product/color offering without prior notice. 
Taxes, shipping costs, delivery and storage charges are additional.
Sale items available while supplies last. 

Guaranteed Freight Program:

This program offers the opportunity to provide a fixed freight cost at the time of order placement for cut-yardage. Add 5% of total Net price of the order  with a 
minimum charge of $15 Net per shipment for domestic ground shipments. Add 10% of total Net price of the order with a minimum charge of  $30 Net per shipment 
for Canadian ground shipments. 
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13.00

  8.00

14.00

  9.00

18.00

19.00

11.00

14.00

712

719

704

720

716

708

709

717

Aviator

Clutch

Free Way

Glovely

Modern Patina

Upper Crust

Vivace II

Wild West

Leather III

Leather I

Leather IV

Leather I

Leather VI

Leather VI

Leather II

Leather V

NET PRICE LIST

Effective May 12, 2025, HBF will apply a 2.0% surcharge to all HBF Textiles orders.

Effective July 1, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025



HBF Textiles
Terms and Conditions of Sale

General Terms
These Terms and Conditions apply to HBF Textiles sales for shipments in the contiguous United States and Canada. These Terms and Conditions do not apply 
to orders from or shipments to offshore locations. All orders are subject to approval and acceptance by HBF Textiles. HBF Textiles reserves the right to refuse 
to sell to a customer if the customer is not in good credit standing or requires special credit arrangements. By placing an order with HBF Textiles, customer 
agrees that the transaction shall be governed by these Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions apply to all orders and can only be modified by 
written authorization of an authorized representative of HBF Textiles.

Ordering Information
To expedite order entry and ensure proper service, please email all orders direct to orders@hbftextiles.com. Failure to provide complete and accurate 
information may result in delayed order entry and acknowledgment or rejection. 

All fabrics are sold in one-half (1/2) yard increments. There is a one (1) yard minimum per colorway per order. 

All leathers are sold by the square foot with a minimum purchase of one hide per colorway per order. 

Leather hides vary in size based on the leather quality. Below are the average hide sizes for each HBF Leather. Average hide sizes are subject to change due 
to the availability of raw material.

Average Hide SizeHBF Leather Quality 

Aviator (712) 

Clutch (719)*

Free Way (704) 

Glovely (720) 

Modern Patina (716) 

Upper Crust (708) 

Vivace II (709)* 

Wild West (717)

*bleach cleanable

Hides are irregularly shaped, natural materials. Therefore, the entire surface of a hide is not usable even with the highest quality leathers. For 
upholstery purposes, the industry-wide formula for converting required yards to square feet is 18 square feet equals one (1) linear yard of 54” 
fabric. This conversion is based on a 50 square foot average hide and takes waste into account. The industry formula is provided as a guideline 
only. Depending on furniture manufacturer’s COL requirements, cutting yield can vary. It is best practice to confirm the furniture manufacturer 
or fabricator’s calculations for cutting yield. 

Within the square footage of each HBF Leather, there will be visible natural markings such as neck wrinkles, fat wrinkles, healed scars, insect 
bites, and other signatures of nature. All of which are natural characteristics of leather.

Pricing and Terms of Payment

All prices posted are in U.S. dollars. Prices are subject to change without notice. All orders are subject to prices in effect at the time of order 
entry. Orders with ship dates greater than 90 days from the date of order entry are subject to price review and product availability. 
Posted prices do not include taxes or charges for shipping and handling. All such taxes and charges will be added to your merchandise total 
and will be itemized on your order confirmation.  

If credit has not been established, full prepayment is required, including shipping (see HBF Textiles Freight Program) and applicable tax. HBF 
Textiles accepts MasterCard, Visa, American Express and PayPal. No credit card usage fees apply to HBF Textiles orders. To inquire about 
account terms, contact orders@ hbftextiles.com. HBF Textiles may cancel, change credit terms or request pre-payment at any time.

Sales Tax

Unless an approved tax exemption form is provided at the time of order submission, sales tax will be charged based on the ship to address or 
final destina-tion (if provided) on your purchase order. Specific state tax exemption forms must be properly completed and signed to be kept 
on file for future orders.

Freight

HBF Textiles provides a fixed freight rate at the time of order placement. Expedited services are available at an additional charge for domestic 
shipments.

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	 8

48 Sq. Ft.

48 Sq. Ft.

50 Sq. Ft.

50 Sq. Ft. 

50 Sq. Ft. 

50 Sq. Ft.

50 Sq. Ft. 

48 Sq. Ft. 

Effective July 1, 2025



Service	 Rate	 or Minimum Charge
Fedex Ground	 5% of net price	 $15.00
Fedex Regular 2 Day	 15% of net price	 $50.00
Fedex Standard Overnight	 20% of net price	 $75.00
Fedex Ground	 10% of net price	 $30.00
Fedex International Economy	 Contact service@hbftextiles.com 

for international rate quote	

Standard Domestic 
Domestic Expedited – 2 Day 
Domestic Expedited - Overnight 
Canada 
International 

Third Party Freight

For third party billing accounts, account name and billing number must be provided at the time of order submission for appropriate billing. In 
the event that a preferred carrier is required, please include carrier name and billing information on your submitted purchase order. In the case 
that improper or inaccurate account information is provided, HBF Textiles will bill the customer for freight charges on a separate invoice from 
the original order.

Reserves

HBF Textiles will reserve fabrics for 10 working days from the time of request with an option to extend for an additional 5 working days.  
During this time, HBF Textiles will not release the reserved fabric to other customers. Reserves release at the end of day on the expiration date. 

When placing a purchase order on reserved fabric, the provided reserve number must be clearly notated on the purchase order.

Reserves are not available on Sale/Closeout fabrics.

Cuttings for Approval

HBF Textiles adheres to quality control methods to ensure color variations between production lots are within commercially acceptable 
standards. Keep in mind that subjective and objective views of color, hue, shade, tint and tone will naturally be perceived uniquely by each 
individual. If exact color match is required, a cutting for approval (CFA) may be requested. While CFA requests are processed, a reserve will be 
held for 10 working days from date of receipt. If you do not respond within 10 working days with CFA approval or rejection, the order is 
subject to cancellation.

Please note that HBF Leather may have natural variances in color and shade within a hide. As a natural characteristic of leather, HBF Textiles is 
not responsible for shade variance within a hide based on commercially accepted standards.

Order Changes & Cancellations

Once an order is submitted for processing, the order is considered final and all order changes are subject to approval by HBF Textiles. Please 
contact HBF Textiles Client Experience at service@hbftextiles.com for the status of your order prior to canceling. No cancellations are  
accepted once any fabric on your order has been cut. If fabric has not been cut, cancellations are subject to a 15% handling charge.

In stock orders processed (with full payment) will ship with 24 hours from receipt of order.

Returns

HBF Textiles does not generally accept returned product. No returns are accepted 60 days from invoice date.  All return requests require an 
HBF Textiles’ return authorization. Authorized returns  are subject to a 25% restocking fee and must be received in usable condition. No returns 
are accepted once you cut the fabric/leather. If HBF Textiles issues a return authorization, all returns must be made within 30 days after the 
return authorization is issued. You will be credited once the fabric/leather is received at HBF Textiles’ premises. HBF Textiles will not cover 
original freight charges. 

ALL SALES OF SPECIAL ORDER FABRICS/LEATHERS ARE FINAL (INCLUDES ANY ADDITIONAL FINISHING). 

ALL SALES OF FABRICS/LEATHERS PURCHASED ON SALE/CLOSEOUT ARE FINAL. 

Samples

HBF Textiles provides fabric and leather memo samples upon request. Please order samples at HBFTextiles.com or contact us at  
service@hbftextiles.com for assistance.

Standard 2-day service applies to all memo sample shipments. If overnight service is required, please contact service@hbftextiles.com

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727	 9 Effective July 1, 2025



Note: Only available on fabrics that already have Alta™ applied.

Please review the Fabric Finishing Approval Matrix attached to the Finishing and Backings Price L ist for a complete list of fabrics approved for 
additional finishes and backers.

HBF Textiles is not responsible for resultant change in the fabric’s hand, color, dimensions, nor the fabrics’ satisfactory compliance to 
specified codes. If a trial is required, please contact service@hbftextiles.com prior to ordering. 

Additional finishing is not approved on leather and coated fabrics/polyurethanes.

All sales where additional finishes or backers are applied are FINAL.

www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727 

Special Finishes 

HBF Textiles provides special finishes and backings applications at an additional charge. Please allow a minimum of 2 weeks for processing. 
For fabric shrink-age, allow an additional 2 yards per colorway per roll shipped for any finishing process listed below. Special finishes may 
also have extended lead times. HBF Textiles will not be responsible for orders received without the minimum yardage allowance as outlined 
below. 

10

Process Quantity

5 to 50 yards $250 min/color
51+ yards $6.50/yard

Alta™ | Healthcare  
Alta™ | Antimicrobial | Moisture Barrier 

Alta™  Healthcare (Non-PFAS)
Alta™ DWR | Antimicrobial | Moisture Barrier 

5 to 50 yards $225 min/colorAlta™ 
Alta™ DWR (Non-PFAS) 51+ yards $4.50/yard

5 to 50 yards $250 min/colorAlta™ Workplace
Alta™ | Acrylic Backing 51+ yards $4.50/yard

5+ yards $3.50/yard Acrylic Backing - Light Weight  
Acrylic Backing - Heavy Weight 

Price USD

Note: Recommended for pile fabrics. Please refer to the pre-approval listing on the Performance Textiles document. 

Knit Backing 5 to 50 yards $275 min/color
51+ yards $10.00/yard

Moisture Barrier 5 to 50 yards $250 min/color
51+ yards $6.00/yard

5 to 50 yards $250 min/color

Wallcovering (Non-PFAS) 
Alta™ DWR | Heavy Acrylic

51+ yards $5.00/yard

Alta™ Food & Beverage 
Alta™ | Moisture Barrier  

$250 min/color

Alta™ Food & Beverage (Non-PFAS)
Alta™ DWR | Moisture Barrier 

$6.00/yard

5 to 50 yards $275 min/colorAlta™ Plush
Alta™ | Texturizing 51+ yards $7.00/yard

Alta™ Workplace (Non-PFAS) 
Alta™ DWR | Acrylic Backing 

Wallcovering
Alta™ | Heavy Acrylic

Alta™ Plush (Non-PFAS)
Alta™ DWR | Texturizing

5 to 50 yards 
51+ yards 

Effective July 1, 2025



Custom Fabrics

Custom fabrics are approved upon request. Contact service@hbftextiles.com for inquiries. Custom fabrics are subject to separate terms and 
conditions as specified by HBF Textiles.

Fabric Maintenance

For detailed care and maintenance instructions, please visit HBFTextiles.com. Cleaning methods may vary from pattern to pattern. Please review the 
product specific cleaning instructions for each pattern on the product pages of the HBF Textiles website.

For General Cleaning:

HBF Textiles upholstery fabrics should be vacuumed occasionally  to maintain their quality and appearance. For spot cleaning, all surfaces should be 
wiped clean of any solid material or soil (organic and inorganic materials) prior to the application of approved cleaning agents  
or disinfectants. Always defer to the guidelines and recommendations provided in the product maintenance guide prior to application of  
a cleaning or disinfectant and consult a professional cleaning service when available. For cleaning of draperies and wallcovering, consult 
a professional cleaning service to obtain proper care and maintenance information.

Leather Maintenance

Individual care and maintenance guides are available on the product pages of HBFTextiles.com.

Leather is a natural material wherein all hides are unique with varying characteristics, textures and hues. Leather may exhibit markings including 
scars, scratches, spine delineation and neck and belly wrinkles. The quantity and severity of visual scarring and color variation can vary from hide to 
hide and should be expected for specific leathers within the HBF Textiles offering. 

Polyurethane Maintenance

See individual product maintenance provided on the product pages of each HBF Textiles’ polyurethanes. HBF Textiles is not responsible for any 
cleaners or disinfectants unless specifically provided in HBF Textiles’ care instructions. A minimum of 6 stitches per inch is recommended for 
coated fabrics. 

Manufacturing Recommendations

HBF Textiles recommends using a minimum of 6-8 stitches per inch for woven fabrics and a minimum ½ inch seam grab. Care should be taken 
to use the proper needle size relative to the type of fabric that is being sewn. For textile products that have a backing, be sure to trim both 
selvages so that the stitch-ing/sewing is within a minimum ½ inch grab in the backed area.

Color Matching

Commercially acceptable color variations may occur among production lots. Due to the nature of individual computers and monitors, actual 
fabric and product colors may vary slightly from what is seen online. Irregularities in hue and texture are integral to the character of textiles 
utilizing natural fibers; as such, color matches cannot always be guaranteed. If an exact color match is required, a cutting for approval must 
be requested when an order is placed.

	 11
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www.hbftextiles.com  +1 (877) 494 5727 12

Claims

All HBF Textiles are carefully inspected and securely packed prior to shipment. They are accepted as such by the carrier. HBF Textiles 
is not responsible for damages incurred in transit by third party carriers or storage. Before accepting goods from the carrier, examine 
the shipment carefully. Claims against HBF Textiles for defects, errors or shortages must be emailed to service@hbftextiles.com within 
15 days of delivery. Cutting of the textiles will be deemed ac-ceptance of the material and waiver of all defects, errors or shortages.

Disclaimer and Warranty

HBF Textiles may substitute fiber content and/or yarn at its discretion and change sources and country of origin when it deems 
necessary without prior notification. HBF Textiles is not responsible for reverse crocking; color fastness due to aging or extreme 
exposure to artificial or natural sunlight; variations in leather such as scars, wrinkles, and other marks; or discrepancies in fabric 
widths.

HBF Textiles’ products meet or exceed the Association for Contract Textiles quality and performance standards as denoted by the 
ACT symbols on each product page. HBF Textiles makes no implied warranties, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for 
any particu-lar purpose. Except as expressly provided in this warranty, HBF Textiles is not responsible for any consequential, 
incidental, indirect, special, treble, exemplary, or punitive damages including, but not limited to, loss of profit, loss of earnings, loss of 
business opportunity, loss of good-will or personal injury damages.

HBF Textiles warrants its products to be free from defects in material for a period of 1 year from date of shipment, except as noted 
below. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser and is non-transferable. The warranty is valid for single shift use, under 
normal conditions with proper maintenance, and for the purpose intended. This warranty is enforceable only if the products were 
acquired from HBF Textiles.

If a product fails during the warranty period as a result of a defect in material, HBF Textiles will, at its sole discretion, either refund or 
replace the product (or a mutually agreed upon alternative) free of charge. This warranty does not include any labor costs.

This warranty does not apply to product failure or loss resulting from:

• Normal wear and tear
• Acts of nature, civil disobedience, or social unrest
• Failure to apply, install, clean, or maintain products according to published HBF Textiles or manufacturer instructions and
guidelines
• Physical or chemical abuse, misuse, neglect, or accident
• Alteration or modification of the product, including aftermarket finishing applied after purchase
• Unauthorized repair of the product
• Products exposed to extreme environmental conditions, direct sunlight, or improper storage
• Products exposed to outdoor use, unless approved for outdoor conditions
• Damage caused by mold or mildew
• Improper storage or handling, including velvet materials
• Damaged caused by third party carriers
• Damage caused by furniture manufacturing, subcontractors, or agents
• Color fastness due to aging or extreme exposure to artificial or natural sunlight
• Products purchased “as is”, used or second-hand

Effective July 1, 2025
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